	NOTICE OF SPE	CIFIED PENALTY	
Date of Issue: July 19, 2019		Payment Due Date: August 19, 2019	
MSA File Number	2019-097	Specified Penalty Amount	\$250
Registered Entity Name	TransCanada Energy Ltd.		
Asset ID (if applicable)	BCRK	Self-Report	⊠ YES □ NO
ISO Rule	205.8	Date of Contravention	February 2, 2019
Date of Referral/Self Report	March 1, 2019	This is the first contravention rolling 12 month period.	by this asset for this rule within a
	EVENT	DETAILS	
approximately 13:04 February Subsection 6 of ISO Rules sec 6(1) A pool participant may res transmission must-run.	state the declared availability of a	19 the Transmission Must Run was generating source asset prior to	as not restated to 0 MW.
to supply the transmission ma.		DINGS	
Based upon the information of	stained by the MSA, the MSA is s		ntravention of ISO rule 205.8
		AL FACTS	1.100 1.100 1.100 1.000
 AESO available capa 	by the MSA include the following bility, dispatch, and generation d by TransCanada Energy Ltd. to	ata for BCRK for February 2 & 3	, 2019.
	DELIVERY	OF PAYMENT	
the Alberta Utilities Commission delivery of payment should be of payment should also be cor	n (AUC) at: 1400, 600 – 3rd Ave directed to the AUC. The payme	nue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2P nt should reference this notice a albertamsa.ca, with copy to the	nd related MSA File #. Delivery following AUC personnel: Jeremy
	NO	TICE	
The Market Surveillance Admi Act to issue a Notice of Specif penalties are set out in AUC R	ed Penalty where the MSA is sai	wer and authority under s. 52 of tisfied that a person has contrav	the Alberta Utilities Commission ened an ISO rule. Specified
In accordance with the relevar failure to pay the specified per	t enactments and rules, a disput alty in accordance with this notic	e regarding the issuance of a No e will result in a hearing or other	otice of Specified Penalty or proceeding before the AUC.
confirmation of payment from	UC Rule 019 this Notice of Spec the Commission and no later that sion of the AUC respecting the sp	n 45 days after issuance. The M	no earlier than receipt of SA will, if applicable, also post on
If your organization disputes the regarding this matter, please of	ne issuance of this Notice of Specontact the MSA compliance team	cified Penalty, or if you have any n at compliance@albertamsa.ca	other questions or comments
	SIGN	ATURE	
Signature	Aus OS	Signature Date	July 19, 2019
Name	Anders Renborg	Title	Director, Compliance